Series Variations
Series Action Bore size
(mm)
Cylinder standard
stroke (mm)
Page
Standard
Series CJ1 Double acting

4 mm
For single acting type, refer to pages 6-2-4 to 5.
How to Order/Double Acting
CJ1
CJP
CJ2
CM2
CG1
MB
MB1
CA2
CS1
C76
C85
C95
CP95
NCM
NCA
D-
-X
20-
Data
6-2-1
1. Do not force to connect piping in such a
way that the lateral force could be applied
on a cylinder tube. Because this could
cause a cylinder tube to slant and
malfunction.
Specifications
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion
Thread tolerance
Stroke length tolerance
Mounting
Lubrication
Double acting, Single rod
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.2 MPa
–10 to 70°C (No freezing)
50 to 500 mm/s
None
JIS Class 2
Basic style
Not required (Non-lube)
Model/Bore Size/Standard Stroke
Model
CJ1B4
Bore size (mm)
4
Standard stroke (mm)
5, 10, 15, 20
TU0425
TS0425
Applicable Tubing
Tubing type
Metric size
Material
Polyurethane
Soft nylon
Size
O.D.
4 mm
4 mm
Tube no.
Bore size

Because this could cause a cylinder tube
to tilt and malfunction.
How to Order/Single Acting
Mounting style �
Bore size �
Basic style
5, 10
5, 10, 15,  20
CJ1B S
B
ø2.5
ø4
4 10 U4
� Applicable tubing
2
4
2.5 mm
4 mm
Standard stroke  (mm) �
� Single acting, Spring return
Symbol
U4
Tubing
material
Polyurethane
Soft nylon
Size
O.D.
4 mm
4 mm
Bore size
2.5 mm
2.5 mm
Specifications
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion
Thread tolerance
Stroke length tolerance
Mounting
Lubrication
Single acting, Spring return
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.3 MPa
–10 to 70°C (No freezing)
50 to 500 mm/s
None
JIS Class 2
Basic style
Not required (Non-lube)